
2025 Event Schedule
(Events and Dates are Subject to Change)

All Events (except Quotas/Stableford) Are Gross & Net Unless Specified

 

Jan 1 Wed No Event

Jan 8 Wed SMGA-MPMGA -Javelina Cup @HOA1

Jan 9 Thur SMGA-MPMGA -Javelina Cup @HOA2 Lunch

Jan 8 Wed Individual Quota

Jan 15 Wed

Jan 22 Wed

The following event is played at same time as Super Seniors

Jan 22 Wed Individual Play Stableford (limited field)

Jan 25 Sat

Jan 29 Wed

The following event is played at same time as Super Seniors

Jan 29 Wed Individual Play Quota 

Feb 5 Wed AABB CCDD Two Best Balls

Feb 12 Wed

Feb 19 Wed

Feb 26

Wed

Mar 1 Sat

Net games may include "plus" balls (additional net birdies or better). 
In those games, results will be determined relative to par instead of 

absolute team net score.

Players may choose their preferred tees. Attempts may be made to 
group flights by tee choice. The schedule is subject to change.

PARTNERS Best Ball  Max 8 stroke HDCP difference.  100% HA  LUNCH

SUPER SENIORS  First Round 

SUPER SENIORS  Second Round 

SUPER SENIORS  Final Round 

PARTNERS Shamble  (Play own ball from selected tee shot.)  Max 8 
stroke HDCP difference.  75% HA   LUNCH

A,B,C,D in flight. Two Best Ball 6-6-6  One best ball each from 2 two 
man sub-teams, players change sub-teammate every 6 holes.  100% 
HA

MATCH PLAY CHAMPIONSHIP - - STROKE PLAY QUALIFIER  Max 128 
entries.....low 64 NET qualify for Championship Bracket match play (4 
Flights (ABCD)  remainder play in Consolation Bracket match play. 100% 
HA  

MATCH PLAY CHAMPIONSHIP  First Round Matches  Championship 
Bracket - 64 Players in 4 flights (ABCD).  Remaining players play in 
Consolation Bracket.  100% HA



Mar 5 Wed

Mar 7 Fri

Mar 8 Sat

Mar 12 Wed Regular Play-A/B,C/D two best balls within flight

Mar 19 Wed PARTNERS - Scramble-LUNCH  

Mar 26 Wed

Club Champion will be the Gross winner from the First Flight

Mar 29 Sat

Apr 2 Wed

Apr 9
Wed SaddleBrooke Cup

Apr 16
Wed AABB,CCDD - 2 Best Balls Shamble - 3 tee shots per , 75% HA

Apr 20
Sun

Easter

Apr 23
Wed Individual Stableford

Apr 23 Wed ROADRUNNER CLASSIC Practice Round-Stag Dinner

Apr 24 Thurs ROADRUNNER CLASSIC- Lunch

Apr 25 Fri ROADRUNNER CLASSIC Lunch

Apr 26 Sat ROADRUNNER CLASSIC Awards Dinner

Apr 30 Wed

May 7 Wed 2As, 2Bs, etc. TWO MAN SCRAMBLE

May 14 Wed PARTNERS - Best Ball - Lunch

May 21 Wed A,B,C,D by flight, 2 Best Balls, net is plus -100% HA

May 26 Mon Memorial Day

May 28 Wed A,BC,D within flight - TEAM STABLEFORD

Jun 4 Wed 

Jun 11 Wed 

MATCH PLAY CHAMPIONSHIP  Championship Bracket (32 players in 4 
flights (ABCD)) & Champ Consolation Bracket (32 players in 4 flights 
(ABCD)) Quarter Finals, Consolation Bracket Semi Finals

MATCH PLAY CHAMPIONSHIP  Championship Bracket (16 players in 4 
flights) & Champ Consolation Bracket (16 players in 4 flights) Semi 
Finals.  Consolation Bracket Finals

MATCH PLAY CHAMPIONSHIP Finals -- Championship Bracket (8 
players in 4 flights) & Champ Consolation Bracket (8 players in 4 flights)  
One Winner from each flight (ABCD) in both brackets.

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP  First Round, 1st Flt Gross/Net, All Others Gross 
and Net. 100% HA  1st Flt Blue, all other flights White or Forward Tee.  

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP  Second Round  

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP  Final Round  ANNUAL AWARDS DINNER

A,B,C,D Two Best Balls, net is a plus game.  100% HA

PARTNERS  - Shamble - Lunch

2A's, 2B's (2 man team) Best Ball  100% HA



Jun 18 Wed Individual Match Play

Jun 25 Wed  No Lunch PARTNERS - Best Ball max 8 stroke difference.100%HA

Jul 2 Tue INDIVIDUAL PLAY 100% Handicap

Jul 4 Fri Independence Day

Jul 9 Wed A,B,C,D by flight, 2 Best Balls, net is plus -100% HA

Jul 16 Wed 

Jul 23 Wed AABB,CCDD Two Best Balls (net is a plus game) 100% HA

Jul 30 Wed No Lunch Partners - scramble - 6 drives - 25% HA

Aug 6 Wed AABB,CCDD Two Best Balls, net plus,100%HA

Aug 13 Wed

Aug 20 Wed Individual Play -Stableford - Net only

Aug 27 Wed  No Lunch PARTNERS - Best Ball 100%HA

Sep 1 Mon Labor Day  

Sep 3 Wed AABB, CCDD Best Ball. Three Best Balls. 100%HA

Sep 10 Wed

NOTE: Schedule May Change due to Overseeding Schedule Changes

Sep 17 Wed Individual Play - Stableford - net only 

Sep 22 Mon One Course Closed for Overseeding

Sep 24 Wed No Lunch Partners - Best Ball - limited to 64 players

Sep 29 Mon Two Courses Closed for Overseeding

Oct 1 Wed Match Play - opponent determined by Handicap-limit 32 players

Oct 6 Mon All Courses Closed

Oct 8 Wed NO EVENT--All Courses Closed

Oct 13 Mon One Course Scheduled to be Open

Oct 15 Wed Match Play - opponent determined by Handicap-limit 32 players

Oct 20 Mon Two Courses Scheduled to be Open

Oct 22 Wed

Oct 29 Wed Individual Play - Stableford

Nov 5 Wed

PARTNERS Best Ball   Max 8 stroke HDCP difference.  100% HA   LUNCH

PARTNERS - Shamble -   LUNCH

PARTNERS Scramble  25% HA.   LUNCH

PARTNERS Event-Scramble - Lunch - limit 64 players.

MEMBER - MEMBER  2 Man 3 Round Tournament.  First Round.  



Nov 8 Sat

Nov 12 Wed

Nov 19 Wed

Nov 26 Wed Individual Play

Nov 27 Thu Thanksgiving Day

Dec 3 Wed

Dec 6 Sat

Dec 10 Wed

Dec 11 Thu SMGA-MPMGA Ryder Cup @HOA2 

Dec 12 Fri SMGA-MPMGA Ryder Cup @HOA1 Lunch

Dec 17 Wed

Dec 24 Wed NO EVENT

Dec 25 Mon Christmas Day

Jan 1 Wed New Year's Day- no event

MEMBER - MEMBER   Second Round

MEMBER - MEMBER   Final Round  LUNCH

A,B,C,D Two Best Ball (Net is Plus game) 100% HA

PRESIDENT'S CUP  Three Day Individual Play 100 % HA  First Round  

PRESIDENT'S CUP  Second Round 

PRESIDENT'S CUP  Final Round  

PARTNERS Shamble  (Play own ball from selected tee shot.)  Max 8 
stroke HDCP difference.  75% HA   LUNCH Annual Meeting





Individua
l Play - 
Stablefor
d - net 
only - 
limit 32 
players


